

20th ANNUAL FRANK W. "BO" ROGERS, JR. LIFETIME ACHIEVEMENT AWARD

Announcement

The Roanoke Bar Association is seeking nominations for its 20th Annual Frank W. "Bo" Rogers, Jr. Lifetime Achievement Award, which will be presented at the Roanoke Bar Association Law Day Luncheon on June 10, 2025. This award recognizes an outstanding lawyer who embodies the highest tradition of personal and professional excellence in Southwest Virginia and, in doing so, enhances the image and esteem of attorneys in the region.

General Qualifications

To qualify, the lawyer nominated must be a current member of the Roanoke Bar Association in good standing who has practiced for a minimum of 20 years. Nominees also should have achieved both personal and professional distinction in their community. Nominees must be able to attend the event.

Nominations

Nominations may be submitted in writing to the RBA Awards Committee, c/o Francis H. "Chip" Casola, Woods Rogers Vandeventer Black, P. O. Box 14125, Roanoke, VA 24038-4125 or by email to chip.casola@woodsrogers.com, and include the following information:

- 1. Name, age, and address of nominee;
- 2. Brief biographical information;
- **3.** Firm or employment affiliation for past ten years or more;
- 4. Details of significant community activities and/or contributions;
- 5. Details of significant activities and/or contributions that have helped to enhance the image and esteem of attorney in the region;
- 6. A brief statement explaining why the nominee should be awarded the Lifetime Achievement Award; and
- 7. Any other information that may be of assistance to the selection committee.

Deadline

The Roanoke Bar Association must receive your nomination by close of business on March 31, 2025. If you mail your nomination, it must be post-marked by March 31, 2025. The recipient of this year's Award will be notified on or before May 7, 2025.

For more information, email rba@roanokebar.com.